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PDAC Agenda 3.13.24

From Brown, Alyssa <abrown275@cccd.edu>
Date Tue 3/12/2024 1:22 PM
To Marten, Connie <cmarten@gwc.cccd.edu>; Jennings, Amy <ajennings13@gwc.cccd.edu>; Chambliss, Tasha

<tchambliss@gwc.cccd.edu>; Nguyen, Robert <rnguyen6@cccd.edu>; Rochat, Diana
<drochat@gwc.cccd.edu>; Ritter, Bre <britter1@gwc.cccd.edu>; Godinez, Dani <dgodinez@gwc.cccd.edu>;
Grande, Therese <tgrande@gwc.cccd.edu>; Chaudhry, Ally <achaudhry12@cccd.edu>

Cc Craig, Erin <ecraig4@gwc.cccd.edu>; Brown, Alyssa <abrown275@cccd.edu>

Dear PDAC, I have some news! You may recall a recent presentation to PDAC on Employee Resource Groups (or
Affinity Groups). In that presentation, there was a general thought that the coordination of ERGs would fall under
the DEIA committee. Currently, the DEIA committee is exploring its charge as it relates to employees. While that
group gets clarity on their charge and so as not to lose momentum with the ERG rollout, the decision was made
for PDAC in partnership with the Professional Development Office to initially coordinate the ERGS.
 
At this week’s meeting, we'll focus on this topic and ensure we all have an understanding of what ERGs are, what
PDAC’s role will be, what criteria we’d like to see in the application to help us form our decisions, and any other
outstanding questions.
 
I’ll see you in-person in the LRC on Thursday.
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Alyssa
 

Alyssa Brown, Ed.D.
Director Human Resources
Golden West College
15744 Goldenwest Street
Huntington Beach, CA 92647
(714) 895-8970

 
Bookmark the new GWC Human Resources Website!
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